M-.SED 6 1/14 RE 22 049/11.02
© 2002
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event of
contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
This document was prepared with the greatest of care, and all statements have been examined for correctness. This
document is subject to alterations for reason of the continuing further developments of products. No liability can be

– Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and CETOP–RP 121 H, with
locating pin hole, (ordering detail .../60 at the end of the valve
type code)
– Closed port is leak-free
– Switching is ensured even when under pressure for long periods
of time
– Wet pin DC solenoids with removable coil (AC voltage is
possible by means of rectifier)
– Solenoid coil can be rotated by 90°
– When changing coils, opening of the pressure-tight chamber is
not required
– Individual electrical connection
– With protected manual override, optional
– Inductive limit switch (contact and contactless), optional,
see page 12.
Type M-3SED 6      1X/350CG24N9K4 with plug-in connector
(separate order)
  UK
 CK
RE 22 049/11.02 2/14 M-.SED 6
*
a
b
A
P T
a b
B
a
b
A
P T
a b
a b
A
P T
a b
a b
A
P T
a b
B
Ordering details
AC supply
 (permissible
voltage tolerance
± 10%)
Nominal voltage
of the
DC solenoids when
used with AC voltages O
rd
er
in
g
co
de
110 V - 50/60 Hz 96 V  G96
120 V - 60 Hz 110 V G110
230 V - 50/60 Hz 205 V G205
1) Plug-in connectors must be ordered separately
(see page 13).